| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | _ | ER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ | | NLY | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner 101408487 | | | documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Nan | | ne and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Pratt & Whitney Canada Inc. | Nan | Pratt & Whi | tney Canada Corp. | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other_corporation of Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other ffectiveDate: January 1, 2000 Asplication number(s) or patent number(s): | Inte 1 0 0 Stre City L L C M C If assigner is attacher (Designati | mai Address: 0 Marie-Victo et Address: Longueuil individual(s) citizensh ssociation Seneral Partnership imited Partnership corporation-State Other corporation is not domiciled in the Unite | State: Quebec Canada ZIP: J4G 17 ip Canada ZIP: J4G 17 on of Nova Scotia, Canada Can | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/543,122 FMP 75/620,154 WING TO WING | 962,6 | Trademark Registrat 76 TWIN PAC 443 CPW 279 ESP | 2.117.374 нестм | |
| Additional numbers | attached? | ′es ⊠ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | I I | al number of applicat strations involved: | tions and 7 | |
| Name: A. Yates Dowell, III | | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 309 | ŀ | | <u>\$ 190.00</u> | |
| | 20 | Enclosed check | no. <u>4355</u> | |
| | | Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account T-17 | |
| Street Address: 1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy. | 8. Der | posit account numbe | r: | |
| City: Arlington State: Va. ZIP: 22202 | | 04-1577 | | |

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

07/12/2000 BNGUYEN 00000244 75543122

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

the original document.

A. Yates Dowell, III Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP 150.00 OP

Signature

6-15-00 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

MARK: ECTM

Serial No.: 2,118,980

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp.

by:

Alain C. Rondeau

Vice President, Counsel

& Corporate Secretary

7 June 2000

Date

gns

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0993



of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the day of January 18 Joseph

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3038951

I hereby certify that

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA INC.

3033535 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP./PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CIE.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Original Signed By:

January 1, 2000

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2000 REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0994